#### 900213447 01/31/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF RBS FINANCE, INC.		12/27/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dubois Limited
Street Address:	Amaray House, Arkwright Road
City:	Corby, Northants
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NN17 5AE
Entity Type:	company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058378	RED TAG
Registration Number:	2824491	REDTAG
Registration Number:	3124992	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)663-8007

 Phone:
 202663800

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073745-0000003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900213447

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0542

3058378

CH \$90.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	01/31/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Dubois Release#page1.tif source=Dubois Release#page2.tif source=Dubois Release#page3.tif source=Dubois Release#page4.tif source=Dubois Release#page5.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc.,, in its capacity as Agent (the "Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of Novebmer 4, 2011, executed by and between DUBOIS LIMITED, a limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto. FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2010, at Reel 004453, at Frame 0809 and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark\_release\_gmac\_az3.DOC 2031718.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 27th day of December, 2011.

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., as Agent

Title: Senjor Vice President

STATE OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF Suffolk

ss.:

On the 23 day of December, 2011, before me personally came Michael to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the SNP of RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

Natary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expiration: / / / / c

Aug. 29, 2014

SHAUN JAFARZADEH
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 29, 2014

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark\_release\_gmac\_az3.DOC 2031718 2

# **SCHEDULE A**

TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[See attached.]

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark\_release\_gmac\_az3.DOC 2031718.2

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Owner Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
A CD SAFE (ARROW	United	DB			
LOGO)	Kingdom		2067383	2067383	9
AMARAY	Argentina	DB	2151500	1766289	9
AMARAY	Australia	DB	890755	890755	20, 21
AMARAY	Benelux	DB	409584	409584	9
AMARAY	Brazil	DB	820945510	820945510	9
AMARAY	China (People's Republic)	DB	9800011330	1293653	9
AMARAY	Czech Republic	DB	184454	184454	9
AMARAY	Denmark	DB	9861986	9861986	9
AMARAY	European Community	DB	3477247	3477247	9, 16, 20
AMARAY	France	DB	1310628	1310628	9
AMARAY	Germany	DB	1083842	1083842	9
AMARAY	Hong Kong	DB	9801498	10971999	9
AMARAY	Hungary	DB	M9401346	142274	9
AMARAY	Ireland	DB	890755	890755	20, 21
AMARAY	Japan	DB	1011770	890755	20, 21
AMARAY	Japan	DB	61-3018	2120918	9
AMARAY	New Zealand	DB	288604	288604	9
AMARAY	Paraguay	DB	11374-98	228479	9
AMARAY	Poland	DB	Z130400	96162	9
AMARAY	Portugal	DB	295163	295163	9
AMARAY	Russian Federation	DB	131358	131358	9
AMARAY	Serbia (Old Code)	DB	Z-158/97	42476	
AMARAY	Singapore	DB	2553/98	T98/02553B	9
AMARAY	Slovakia	DB	POZ587-94	POZ587-94	9
AMARAY	Spain	DB	1784109	1784109	
AMARAY	Sweden	DB	199451	199451	9
AMARAY	Taiwan	DB	87006596	938735	9
AMARAY	United Kingdom	DB	1239199	1239199	9
AMARAY	United Kingdom	DB	2380818	2380818	9, 16, 20
AMARAY DVD-SAFE	United Kingdom	DB	2146361	2146361	9
AMARAY RED TAG (SERIES MARK)	United Kingdom	DB	2271165B	2271165B	9

Trademark	Country.	Owner Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
	European	DB			
DUBOIS	Community		1452143	1452143	9,10,40
	United	DB			
DUBOIS	Kingdom		2202538	2202538	9,10,40
RED TAG	Australia	DB	896050	A896050	9
RED TAG	Canada	DB	1123239	TMA628584	n/a
	European	DB			
RED TAG	Community		2475945	2475945	9
		DB	2001-		
RED TAG	Japan		105064	4689386	9
RED TAG	South Africa	DB	2001-19968	200119968	9
	United States	DB			
RED TAG	of America		76/341668	3058378	9
RED TAG (SERIES	United	DB			
MARK)	Kingdom		2271165A	2271165A	9
RED TAG LOGO	Australia	DB	918872	A918872	9
	European	DB			
RED TAG LOGO	Community		2761732	2761732	9
	United	DB			
RED TAG LOGO	Kingdom		2290438	2290438	9
	United States	DB			
REDTAG AND DESIGN	of America		76/430822	2824491	9 .
REDTAG PRODUCT		DB			
DESIGN	Canada		1123240	TMA648183	n/a
REDTAG PRODUCT		DB			
DESIGN	Japan		20259657	4713538	
REDTAG PRODUCT		DB			
DESIGN	South Africa			200120097	9
REDTAG PRODUCT	United States	22	5.041.65	2124000	
DESIGN	of America	DB	76/341667	3124992	9

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Owner Name	Status	App. No.	Class
RED TAG	Brazil	DB	Published	824164784	9
RED TAG (SERIES MARK)	New Zealand	DB	Published	649204	9
REDTAG PRODUCT		DB	-		
DESIGN	Brazil		Pending	824164792	9 ;